
George Sassower
10 Stauart Place, Apt 2D-E, White Plains, New York 10603

April 12,2000

New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct
801 Second Avenue, 136Floor
New Yorlg New York 10017

ATT: Gerald Sterru Administrator

TeL (914) 681-7196

RE: Informational Request

Dear Mr. Stern:

In preparation of a presentation to Sherrill Spatz, Special Inspector General for Fiduciary
Appointments, I am assembling my various judicial misconduct complaints relating to fiduciary
appointments and fees arising out of the involuntarily-dissolved corporation of Puccini and thl
estate of Eugene Paul Kelly. 

,

As yet, I have been able to locate only two of the Commission's dismissal letters - copies of
which are enclosed. The first is dated September 18, 1986 and notifies me of the Commiision's
dismissal of my July 17, 1986 complaint. No reasons for the dismissal are given (Exhibit *A-1").
The second, dated May 17,1993, notifies me of the dismissal of my March 23,lg93 complaint
because "the current chief administrator of the courts is not ajudge." (Exhibit "A-2")

By this letter, I request duplicate copies of the Commission's letters dismissing my other
complaints. Absent such copies,I will assume that I am conect in representing to Ms. Spafz and
others that the Commission's dismissals of my complaints against judges of the Unified Court
System were - like my July 17, 1986 complaint - dismissed in letters which stated no reasons for
the dismissals.

For your convenience, I enclose a copy of our exchange of correspondence @xhibits 
'T|-1" - .B-

4"), which ultimately resulted in your February 10, 1994 letter to me (Exhibit "B-4"), providing
a list, albeit incomplete, of the dates of the ission's 

"disposition" of some of my
complaints. Am I correct in assuming that these ily the dates of the
Commission's dismissal letters?

Enclosures
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CONFIDENTIAL

George  Sassower ,
51 Davis  Avenue
W h i t e  P l a i n s ,  N e w

A B L :  s l c

STATE OF NEW YORK
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

A G E N C Y  B U I L D I N G  I

I  l r x  F L O O R

T}.JE NET-SON A. ROCKEFELLER EMPIRE STATE PLAZA

AI ,BANY.  NEW YOI1K I2223

( 5  t  a )  4 7 4 - 5 6  |  7

Sep tember  18 ,  1986

GERALO STERN

AOMINISTRA'OR

ROSERT H. TEMBECKJIAN

D€PUTY AOMINISTRATOR

STEPHEN F. OOWNS

CHIEF AITORNEY

E s q .

Y o r k  1 0 6 0 5

Dear  l v l r .  Sassower :

The State Conrmiss i .on on Judic ia l  Conduct  has rev iewed your
l e t t e r . o f  c o m p l a i n t  d a t e d  J u l y  7 ,  1 9 8 6 .  T h e  C o m m i s s i o n  h a s  a s k e &  m e
to  adv i se  you  tha t  i t  has  d i sn i ssed  the  comp la in t .

III]!IH":'\vu\clelk .s{.--tne coffi-ission

********�',+-l



[ .. '- .)

GERALD STERN
Administrator

ROBERT H. TEMBECKJIAN
Deputy Administrator

STATE OF NEW YORK
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

801 Second Avenue
New York, NY 10017

(212) e4e-8860
MEMBERS
IIENRY T. RERGER, Chair
Hon. MYRIAM J. ALTMAN
I{ELAINE M. BARNET'T
HERBERT L. BELLAMY, SR.
I{on. CARMEN BEAUCHAMP CIPARICK
E. GARRETT CLEARY
DOLORES DELBELLO
LAWRENCE S. GOLDMAN
Hon. EUGENE W. SALISBURY
JOI,IN J. SI{EEHY
FIon. WILLIAM C. THOMPSON
CIerk
ALBERT B. LAWRENCE

May 7, 1993

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. George Sassower
| 6 Lake Street
White Plains, New york 10603

Dear Mr. Sassower:

The State commission on Judiciat conduct has reviewed
your letter of complaint dated March 23, lgg3. The commission
has asked me to advise you trrat it rras disrnissecr the .on.,pioin,,

The commission's juriscriction is rimited to misconduct
by judges in the state unified court system. The current clrief
adrninistrator of the courts is not a judge.

Very truly yours,

Albert B. Lawrence, Esq.

ABL:alc
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. January 24, lgg4

Commission on Judiciat Concluct
801 Second Avenue
New York, New york 10017

Att: Shelley

Dear Shelley:

l' Confirming telephone conversation of this day, kindty advise me of alt thecomplaints fi led by me, the date of l i l ing, ancl the clate of disposition t y the Cornmission.

2' Wotrld yotr also aclvise nte what nraterial in those files I may inspect, and if youwould atrange for an appointrnent lor lny inspection of tlrose materials in the files, tSat I may inspect.

Very tnrly yours,

GEORGE SASSOWER

& .  " B - / "
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COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

801 Second Avenue
New york, Ny I0017

'  ' -  , .J  t :

Gerald Stern
Administrator

(2t2) e4e-8888

January 26,1994
Mr. George Sassower
l6 Lake Street
White Plains, New york 10603

Dear Mr. Sassower:

I am responding to your letter to Ms. Shelley Laterza.

All files are confidential by law, except the post-charge files of cases that result inpublic discipline' As you know, none of your co,nplainis rfsurted in public disciprine or charges.Accordingly, tlte files you reler to are confidential R.;r;;;bly, I have insuflicient stalf;, because ofbudget cuts' to search our.records ancl provide a list or Jther information pertaining to the numerouscomplaints you have macle.

I trust that this responds to all of the inquiries raised in your letter of Jan uary 24, lgg4.

Very truly yours,

Gerald Stern

GS:sl

. 1

*  "  B - 2 _
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Gerald Stern, Esq. anuary 31, 1994
Commission on Judiciat Conduct
801 Second Avenue,
New York, Ny 10017

Dear Mr. Stern,

l ' I received today your letter of the 26th inst., and appreciate your immediateattention to my request of the 24th in;t., to which it was addressed.

2' I assume that your records are computerized and that you are suflicientlyfamiliar with the basic capabil it ies of all computers,

I suggest that in a matter of a few minutes, at most, by a global search, orsimilar operatioq your secretary can give you a list of all my cornplaints, the dates of same, and datesof their disposition' none of which are confidential insofar as they are clisclosed to me.

3' In 1989, under a manifestly unconstitutional and iilegal general search andseizure warrant, many years of my "data discs" were taken, as well i, ,on.,. of my harddocumentation.

completely successful. 
Years spent in attempting to reconstruct att my records have not been

browing,,activities, in.h:l,l;T,'l;;iil:,1,:j1[ff."J1T1,'ffT:,'::1fiJTll,lX1ffi1H, Jl'.'l;obtaining the return of rny papers, documents, ancr data discs.

The linrited information that t have requestecl from your commission is, Isubmit' under the circumstances, reasonabte, non-burclensome, not intrusive, and certainly does nottransgress any legal prohibitions. 
rq'r'Jr uuss rr(rr

4' In view of the aforementioned, I request yo.u reconsider your response, which Imay result in a benefit to your commission, since it will prevent the filing of a complaint, heretoforeconsidered and disposed.

Most Respectfully,

GEORGE SASSOWER

*  " 3 -3  ' '



I _ STATE OF NEW YORK
COMMISSTON ON JUDICIAL COTVPUCTg0l Second Avenue

Nerv york, Ny 10017
(2t2) e4e_8860

uL, c, o - c-1 r;,,r

GERALD STERN
Administrator,

ROBERT H. TEMBECKJIA}I
Deputy Administrator

MEMBERS
IIIINI(Y t'. tlllRGER, Chair

ITELAINE M. BARNEI"I'
IIERBEITT L. BELLAMY, SR.

E. GARRE'fT CLEARY
DOLOIGS DELBELLO
LNWRENCE S. GOLDMNN
I{orr. EUGENE W, SALISITURy
JOTIN J. SI{EETIY
I-Ion. WILLTAM C. TI-IOMPSON
Clerk
NLDERT'8. LAWRENCE

Mr. George Sassower
l6 Lake Street
White plairrs, New york 10603

Dear Mr. Sassower:

FACSIMILE
(212) e4e_8864

. v '

. r l l
i:{!

February 10, 1994

Very truly yours,

Gerald Stern
GS:wg
Enclosure

******** � 'G-q'
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Judges

Ilon, Francis T, Murphy
Flon. Xavier C. Nccobono
I'lolr. Ira Garnnterman
Ilon. David B. Saxe
Nonjudicial ofl icers

Ilon. Francis T. Murphy
I-Ion. Xavier C. Iticcobono
[Ion. Ira Ganrrnenrrarr
Ilon. Matthew F. Coppola

Hon. Alvin F. Ktein

Ilon. Ernest L. Sigriorelli

Hon. MichaelDontzin

Hon. Milton Mollen
FIon. Isaac Rubin
llon. Moses Weinstein
Ilon. David B. Saxe
Hon. Alfred Rosenbtatt

I{on. Francis T. Murplry

Ilon. Walter B. Tolub

Mattlrew T. Crosson, Esq,

FIon. Judith S. Kave

Date ofDisposition

9tn/86

ron6/86

ntt4l86

3/l 8/88

t0t20ts8

lr / t6/88

3130t89

6tt5190

4/22/e3

t2/9/93


